

UNIFORMS, EMS & SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Cole County Bid No. 2017-12

Bid Opening: 3/17/2017

EMS
Sheriff's Dept
Alternate Bids

POLOS

TACTICAL SHIRTS

		EMS Professionals <i>Jefferson City, MO</i>		MO State Troopers Association <i>Jefferson City, MO</i>			
1	Propper Men's Snag-Free SS Polo F5322	Propper F5322		Propper F5322			
	<i>Specified Color(s): LAPD Navy, Heather Grey, White, Silver Tan</i>	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall		
	<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>						
	XS-5XL	\$25.90	N/A	\$29.62	N/A		
	Embroidery, EMS Logo	\$5.75		NO BID			
	Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	\$5.75		NO BID			
	2	Propper Women's Snag-Free SS Polo F5329	Propper F5329		Propper F5329		
		<i>Specified Color(s): LAPD Navy, Heather Grey, White, Silver Tan</i>	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall	
		<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>					
		XS-4XL	\$25.90	N/A	\$29.62	N/A	
Embroidery, EMS Logo		\$5.75		NO BID			
Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo		\$5.75		NO BID			
3		5.11 Men's Performance SS Polo 71049	NO BID		5.11 71049		
		<i>Specified Color(s): Black, White, LE Green, Charcoal</i>			Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall	
		<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>					
		XS-2XL					\$34.75
	3XL					\$39.75	N/A
	L-5XL					N/A	\$39.75
	Embroidery, EMS Logo	NO BID			NO BID		
	Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	NO BID			NO BID		
4	5.11 Women's Performance SS Polo 61165	NO BID		5.11 61165			
	<i>Specified Color(s): Black, White, LE Green, Charcoal</i>			Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall		
	<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>						
	S-XL					\$34.75	N/A
Embroidery, EMS Logo	NO BID		NO BID				
Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	NO BID		NO BID				
5	5.11 Performance LS Polo 72049	Propper F3515-72		5.11 72049			
	<i>Specified Color(s): Black, White, LE Green, Charcoal</i>	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall		
	<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>						
	S-2XL	\$25.90	N/A	\$37.25	N/A		
	3XL	\$25.90	N/A	\$42.87	N/A		
	4XL-5XL	\$25.90	N/A	N/A	N/A		
	L-5XL	\$25.90	N/A	N/A	\$42.87		
	Embroidery, EMS Logo	\$5.75		NO BID			
Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	\$5.75		NO BID				
6	Southeastern Shirt Co. InService SS Shirt 321/323	Southeastern Shirt Co. 321/323		NO BID			
	<i>Specified Color(s): Navy, White</i>	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall				
	<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>						
	S-XL	\$18.00	N/A				
	2XL	\$19.95	N/A				
	3XL-4XL	\$21.50	N/A				
	5XL-6XL	\$23.40	N/A				
	Embroidery, EMS Logo	\$5.75					
Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	\$5.75						
7	Southeastern Shirt Co. InService LS Shirt 311/313	Southeastern Shirt Co. 311/313		NO BID			
	<i>Specified Color(s): Navy, White</i>	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall				
	<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>						
	S-XL	\$19.95	N/A				
	2XL	\$21.50	N/A				
	3XL-4XL	\$23.50	N/A				
	5XL-6XL	\$25.85	N/A				
	Embroidery, EMS Logo	\$5.75					
Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	\$5.75						
8	5.11 Twill PDU Class-A SS Shirt 71183	Southeastern Shirt Co. 3205		5.11 71183			
	<i>Specified Color(s): Silver Tan</i>	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall		
	<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>						
	S-L Short	N/A	N/A	\$44.75	N/A		
	S-M	\$27.50	N/A	\$44.75	N/A		
	L-XL	\$27.50	N/A	\$44.75	\$51.62		
	2XL	\$29.95	N/A	\$44.75	\$51.62		
	3XL-4XL	\$32.70	N/A	N/A	\$51.62		
	5XL-6XL	\$35.40	N/A	N/A	\$51.62		
	Embroidery, EMS Logo	\$5.75		NO BID			
Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	\$5.75		NO BID				

UNIFORMS, EMS & SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Cole County Bid No. 2017-12

Bid Opening: 3/17/2017

EMS
Sheriff's Dept
Alternate Bids

TACTICAL SHIRTS CONT'D

JOB SHIRTS

		EMS Professionals <i>Jefferson City, MO</i>		MO State Troopers Association <i>Jefferson City, MO</i>	
9	5.11 Women's Twill PDU Class-A SS Shirt 61158	Southeastern Shirt Co. L3205		5.11 61158	
	<i>Specified Color(s): Silver Tan</i>	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall
	<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>				
	XS-S	N/A	N/A	\$43.75	N/A
	M-XL	N/A	N/A	\$43.75	\$43.75
	SIZE 30-40	\$27.50	N/A	N/A	N/A
	SIZE 42-46	\$29.95	N/A	N/A	N/A
	SIZE 48-50	\$35.40	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Embroidery, EMS Logo	\$5.75		NO BID	
	Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	\$5.75		NO BID	
10	5.11 Twill PDU Class-A LS Shirt 72344	Southeastern Shirt Co. 3105		5.11 72344	
	<i>Specified Color(s): Silver Tan</i>	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall
	<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>				
	S-L Short	N/A	N/A	\$44.75	N/A
	S-M	N/A	N/A	\$44.75	N/A
	L-2XL	N/A	N/A	\$44.75	\$44.75
	3XL-6XL	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$44.75
	SIZE 14-17.5	\$30.50	N/A	N/A	N/A
	SIZE 18-19	\$33.50	N/A	N/A	N/A
	SIZE 19.5-20	\$36.50	N/A	N/A	N/A
	SIZE 21-22	\$39.50	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Embroidery, EMS Logo	\$5.75		NO BID	
	Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	\$5.75		NO BID	
11	5.11 Twill PDU - A Class, Womens 62064	Southeastern Shirt Co. L3105		5.11 62064	
	<i>Specified Color(s): Silver Tan</i>	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall
	<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>				
	XS-S	N/A	N/A	\$44.75	N/A
	M-XL	N/A	N/A	\$44.75	\$44.75
	SIZE 30-40	\$30.50	N/A	N/A	N/A
	SIZE 42-46	\$33.50	N/A	N/A	N/A
	SIZE 48-50	\$39.50	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Embroidery, EMS Logo	\$5.75		NO BID	
	Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	\$5.75		NO BID	
12	Tri-Mountain 647 Alarm Job Shirt	Tri-Mountain 647			
	<i>Specified Color(s): Navy</i>	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall	NO BID	
	<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>				
	S-XL	\$38.50			
	2XL	\$40.50	\$39.75		
	3XL	\$42.50	\$42.70		
	4XL	\$44.50	\$45.60		
	Embroidery, EMS Logo	\$5.75			
	Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	\$5.75			
13	5.11 Utility Job Shirt 72441			5.11 72441	
	<i>Specified Color(s): Navy</i>	NO BID		Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall
	<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>				
	XS-2XL			\$36.00	N/A
	3XL-4XL			\$42.25	N/A
	Embroidery, EMS Logo			NO BID	
	Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	NO BID			

UNIFORMS, EMS & SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Cole County Bid No. 2017-12

Bid Opening: 3/17/2017

EMS
Sheriff's Dept
Alternate Bids

JACKETS/COATS

		EMS Professionals <i>Jefferson City, MO</i>		MO State Troopers Association <i>Jefferson City, MO</i>	
14	Gerber Eclipse SX Lime Yellow w/ Warrior Liner 70RXL	Gerber 70RXL			
	<i>Specified Color(s): Lime Yellow with Midnight Navy Liner</i>	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall		
	<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>				
	S-4XL	\$189.00	\$189.00		
	Embroidery, EMS Logo	\$5.75			
	Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	\$5.75		NO BID	
15	Gerber Eclipse SX Lime Yellow w/ Sigma Liner 70RXL	Gerber 70RXL/99W			
	<i>Specified Color(s): Lime Yellow with Lime Yellow/Midnight Navy Liner</i>	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall		
	<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>				
	S-4XL	\$228.00	\$228.00		
	Embroidery, EMS Logo	\$5.75			
	Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	\$5.75		NO BID	
16	Gerber Warrior Soft Shell Jacket/Thermal Liner 51S1	Gerber 51S1 (Warrior Liner)			
	<i>Specified Color(s): Midnight Navy</i>	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall		
	<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>				
	S-4XL	\$93.00	\$93.00		
	Embroidery, EMS Logo	\$5.75			
	Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	\$5.75		NO BID	
17	Gerber Sigma Soft Shell Jacket/Thermal Liner 51EL	Gerber 51EL			
	<i>Specified Color(s): Lime Yellow/Midnight Navy</i>	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall		
	<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>				
	S-4XL	\$114.50	\$114.50		
	Embroidery, EMS Logo	\$5.75			
	Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	\$5.75		NO BID	
18	Gerber Eclipse SX Navy Jacket 70RX1	Gerber 70RX1			
	<i>Specified Color(s): Midnight Navy</i>	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall		
	<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>				
	S-4XL	\$175.00	\$175.00		
	Embroidery, EMS Logo	\$5.75			
	Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	\$5.75		NO BID	
19	5.11 Tactical Valiant 5-in-1 Duty Jacket 48153	Propper Defender Delta Drop-Panel F5472-75		5.11 48153	
	<i>Specified Color(s): Black</i>	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall
	<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>				
	XS-S	\$172.65	N/A	\$251.00	\$288.50
	M-2XL	\$172.65	\$172.65	\$251.00	\$288.50
	3XL	\$172.65	\$172.65	\$288.50	\$288.50
	4XL	N/A	N/A	\$288.50	\$288.50
	Embroidery, EMS Logo	\$5.75		NO BID	
	Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	\$5.75		NO BID	
20	5.11 Long Reversible HiVis Rain Coat 48125	Gerber Pro Dry Reversible Rain Coat 70C3/L			
	<i>Specified Color(s): Yellow/Black</i>	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall
	<i>Size Range Available (Please list all & corresponding prices):</i>				
	S-2XL	\$98.00	N/A	\$113.50	N/A
	3XL	\$98.00	N/A	\$130.37	N/A
	4XL	\$98.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Embroidery, EMS Logo	\$5.75		NO BID	
	Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	\$5.75		NO BID	
21	VizGuard 48" Reversible Duty Raincoat S309V0	Gerber Typhoon Rain Jacket 70F3/L			
	<i>Specified Color(s): Yellow/Black</i>	Cost Each, Regular	Cost Each, Tall		
	<i>Size Range Available:</i>				
	S-4XL	\$114.00	\$114.00		
	Embroidery, EMS Logo	\$5.75			
	Embroidery, Sheriff's Dept Logo	\$5.75		NO BID	

UNIFORMS, EMS & SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Cole County Bid No. 2017-12

Bid Opening: 3/17/2017

EMS
Sheriff's Dept
Alternate Bids

PANTS

BOOTS

		EMS Professionals <i>Jefferson City, MO</i>		MO State Troopers Association <i>Jefferson City, MO</i>		
22	Propper Men's Critical Response Lightweight Ripstop F5285	Propper F5285		Propper F5285		
	<i>Specified Color(s): LAPD Navy</i>	Cost Each, 30-36" Inseam	Cost Adtl, Custom Hem	Cost Each, 30-36" Inseam	Cost Adtl, Custom Hem	
	<i>Waist Size Range Available:</i>	28"	\$0.00	N/A	\$1.00	
		30-44"		\$35.87		
		46-56"		N/A		
23	Propper Women's Critical Response Lightweight Ripstop F5286	Propper F5286		Propper F5286		
	<i>Specified Color(s): LAPD Navy</i>	Cost Each, 30-36" Inseam	Cost Adtl, Custom Hem	Cost Each, 30-36" Inseam	Cost Adtl, Custom Hem	
	<i>Waist Size Range Available:</i>	SIZE 2-24	\$0.00	\$35.87	\$1.00	
24	5.11 Men's Taclite EMS Pant 74363	NO BID		5.11 74363		
	<i>Specified Color(s): Dark Navy</i>			Cost Each, 30-36" Inseam	Cost Adtl, Custom Hem	
	<i>Waist Size Range Available:</i>			28-44"	\$49.75	N/A
				46-54" Unhemmed	\$57.25	
25	5.11 Women's Taclite EMS Pant 64369	NO BID		5.11 64369		
	<i>Specified Color(s): Dark Navy</i>			Cost Each, 30-36" Inseam	Cost Adtl, Custom Hem	
	<i>Waist Size Range Available:</i>			2-20 Reg/Long	\$49.75	N/A
26	5.11 Men's Twill PDU Class A Pants 74338	NO BID		5.11 74338		
	<i>Specified Color(s): Midnight Navy</i>			Unhemmed	Cost Adtl, Custom Hem	
	<i>Waist Size Range Available:</i>			30-44"	\$44.75	N/A
				46-60"	\$51.62	
27	5.11 Women's Twill PDU Class A Pants 64304	NO BID		5.11 64304		
	<i>Specified Color(s): Sheriff Green, Midnight Navy</i>			Unhemmed	Cost Adtl, Custom Hem	
	<i>Waist Size Range Available:</i>			SIZE 2-20	\$44.75	N/A
28	5.11 Men's Twill PDU Cargo Class B Pant 74326	Propper F5294-4X		5.11 74326		
	<i>Specified Color(s): Sheriff Green, Black, Brown</i>	Cost Each, 30-36" Inseam	Cost Adtl, Custom Hem	Unhemmed	Cost Adtl, Custom Hem	
	<i>Waist Size Range Available:</i>	28"	\$0.00	N/A	N/A	
		30-44"		\$44.75		
		46-56"		\$51.63		
		58-60"		\$51.63		
29	5.11 Women's Twill PDU Cargo Class B Pant 64306	Propper F5254-50-330		5.11 64306		
	<i>Specified Color(s): Sheriff Green</i>	Cost Each, 30-36" Inseam	Cost Adtl, Custom Hem	Unhemmed	Cost Adtl, Custom Hem	
	<i>Waist Size Range Available:</i>	SIZE 2-20	\$0.00	\$43.75	N/A	
		SIZE 24		N/A		
30	Under Armour Stellar Tactical Boot 1268951, Black	Under Armour 1268951		Under Armour 1268951		
	Cost Each (per pair)	\$62.00		\$59.43		
	Size Range	8.5-14		8-14		
	Half Sizes Available?	Yes		Yes		
	Wide Widths Available/Upcharge?	No	N/A	No	N/A	
31	Propper Series 100 8" Side Zip Boot F4507, Black	Propper F4507		Propper F4507		
	Cost Each (per pair)	\$69.95		\$77.12		
	Size Range	5-15		5-15		
	Half Sizes Available?	Yes (5-12.5)		Yes		
	Wide Widths Available/Upcharge?	Yes (5-14)	\$0.00	Yes	\$0.00	
32	5.11 EVO 8" Boot with Sidezip 12310, Black	Original Swat 139601		5.11 12310		
	Cost Each (per pair)	\$85.00		\$92.25		
	Size Range	4-16		4-15		
	Half Sizes Available?	Yes (4-11.5)		Yes		
	Wide Widths Available/Upcharge?	Yes	\$0.00	Yes (7-14)	\$0.00	
33	5.11 EVO 6" Boot with Sidezip 12311, Black	Original Swat 125401		5.11 12311		
	Cost Each (per pair)	\$76.00		\$89.13		
	Size Range	4-16		4-15		
	Half Sizes Available?	Yes (4-11.5)		Yes		
	Wide Widths Available/Upcharge?	Yes	\$0.00	Yes (7-14)	\$0.00	
34	Original SWAT Force 8" Waterproof 152001, Black	Original Swat 152001		NO BID		
	Cost Each (per pair)	\$69.00				
	Size Range	4-16				
	Half Sizes Available?	Yes (4-11.5)				
	Wide Widths Available/Upcharge?	Yes	\$0.00			

UNIFORMS, EMS & SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Cole County Bid No. 2017-12

Bid Opening: 3/17/2017

EMS
Sheriff's Dept
Alternate Bids

		EMS Professionals <i>Jefferson City, MO</i>	MO State Troopers Association <i>Jefferson City, MO</i>		
BOOTS CONT'D	35	5.11 Taclite 8" Side Zip Duty Boot 12022, Black	Propper Tactical Duty Boot F5423-4F	5.11 12022	
		Cost Each (per pair)	\$50.95	\$52.64	
		Size Range	5-15	4-15	
		Half Sizes Available?	Yes (5-12.5)	Yes	
		Wide Widths Available/Upcharge?	Yes \$0.00	Yes (7-13) \$0.00	
		36	5.11 Taclite 6" Side Zip Duty Boot 12021, Black	Propper Tactical Duty Boot F5422-4F	5.11 12021
		Cost Each (per pair)	\$48.95	\$47.95	
		Size Range	5-15	4-15	
		Half Sizes Available?	Yes (5-12.5)	Yes	
		Wide Widths Available/Upcharge?	Yes \$0.00	Yes (7-13) \$0.00	
		37	5.11 Waterproof Taclite 8" Side Zip Duty Boot 12037, Black	Propper Tactical Duty Boot F5423-4F	5.11 12037
		Cost Each (per pair)	\$50.95	\$61.33	
		Size Range	5-15	4-15	
		Half Sizes Available?	Yes (5-12.5)	Yes	
		Wide Widths Available/Upcharge?	Yes \$0.00	Yes (7-13) \$0.00	
		38	5.11 Waterproof Insulated Taclite 8" Side Zip Duty Boot 12034, Bl		5.11 12034
	Cost Each (per pair)		\$62.41		
	Size Range		4-15		
	Half Sizes Available?		Yes		
	Wide Widths Available/Upcharge?		Yes (7-13) \$0.00		
	39	5.11 Waterproof Tactical 8" ATAC Storm Zipper Boot 12004, Blac	Original Swat 12004	5.11 12004	
	Cost Each (per pair)	\$105.00	\$114.75		
	Size Range	4-16	4-15		
	Half Sizes Available?	Yes (4-11.5)	Yes		
	Wide Widths Available/Upcharge?	Yes \$0.00	Yes (7-13) \$0.00		
MISC.	40	Gloves, Ringers Barrier 1 Extrication (XS-3XL)	Ringers Barrier 1		
			\$35.00	NO BID	
	41	Helmet, Bullard USRX, Blue	Bullard USRX		
			\$172.00	NO BID	
	42	Propper Hood Fitted Hats F5585, LAPD Blue	Propper F5885	Propper F5885	
			\$7.98	\$10.06	
43	Big Accessories Unisex Fleece Beanie BX013, Navy	Big Accessories BX013			
		\$4.00	NO BID		
44	Bid Accessories Unisex Knit Beanie TNT, Navy/Cream	Big Accessories Knit Beanie			
		\$5.00	NO BID		